The Fund has entered into a securities lending program with its custodian, RBC Investor Services Trust. The aggregate market value of all securities loaned by the Fund
cannot exceed 50% of the assets of the Fund. The Fund will receive collateral of at least 102% of the value of the securities on loan. Collateral consists primarily of fixed
income securities. As at December 31, 2024, there was $6,162,274 (Collateral - $6,285,527) of securities on loan (December 31, 2023 - $8,303,504 (Collateral - $8,469,584)
of securities on loan). Securities lending income reported in the Statements of Comprehensive Income is net of a securities lending charge which the Fund’s custodian
is entitled to receive.

For the years ended December 31 securities lending income were as follows:

Using Beta as a measure of the relationship of the Fund’s performance versus its index, if the blended index consisting of 25% S&P/TSX Composite Total Return
Index; 50% MSCI World Index; and 25% FTSE TMX Canada 30-Day T-Bill Index were to increase or decrease by 10%, net assets would have increased or decreased by
approximately $10,263,895  (December 31, 2023 - $6,699,841). In practice, the actual results may differ from this sensitivity analysis and the difference could be material.

2. SECURITIES LENDING TRANSACTIONS

3. OTHER PRICE RISK

December 31, 2024 ($) December 31, 2023 ($)

Gross securities lending income  13,297  20,368
Securities lending charges  (4,654)  (7,129)
Net securities lending income  8,643  13,239
Withholding taxes on securities lending income  (805)  (605)

Net securities lending income received by the Fund  7,838  12,634
Security lending charges percentage of gross securities lending income 35% 35%

12   |   PICTON MAHONEY ASSET MANAGEMENT

PICTON MAHONEY FORTIFIED EQUITY FUND

FUND SPECIFIC NOTES (CONTINUED)

Foreign currencies to which the Fund had exposure as at December 31, 2024 and 2023 were as follows:

4. CURRENCY RISK

United States Dollar 1,156,164 71,650,524 72,806,688 59.2%
European Euro 92,447 10,731,944 10,824,391 8.8%
Japanese Yen 25,857 8,110,231 8,136,088 6.6%
British Pound 67,248 4,775,261 4,842,509 3.9%
Australian Dollar 6,134 477,004 483,138 0.4%
Hong Kong Dollar - 1,842,966 1,842,966 1.5%
Swiss Franc 76,375 2,205,475 2,281,850 1.9%
Swedish Krona - 899,471 899,471 0.7%
Norwegian Krone - 789,172 789,172 0.6%
South African Rand 9,468 - 9,468 0.0%
Danish Krone - 480,244 480,244 0.4%
Mexican Peso (18) - (18) 0.0%
Net Exposure 1,433,675 101,962,292 103,395,967 84.0%

United States Dollar 9,008,676 57,774,753 66,783,429 65.7%
European Euro 19,331 8,560,699 8,580,030 8.4%
Japanese Yen 3,159 9,035,554 9,038,713 8.9%
British Pound 65,902 4,780,425 4,846,327 4.8%
Australian Dollar 6,198 1,028,864 1,035,062 1.0%
Swiss Franc 75,397 707,989 783,386 0.8%
Swedish Krona 47,107 686,917 734,024 0.7%
Norwegian Krone - 625,789 625,789 0.6%
South African Rand 8,957 - 8,957 0.0%
Danish Krone 7 422,859 422,866 0.4%
Mexican Peso (6,005) - (6,005) 0.0%
Net Exposure 9,228,729 83,623,849 92,852,578 91.3%

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

December 31, 2024
Currency

Monetary
$

Non-Monetary
$

 Total
$

Percentage
of Net Assets

%

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

December 31, 2023
Currency

Monetary
$

Non-Monetary
$

 Total
$

Percentage
of Net Assets

%

If the Canadian dollar had strengthened or weakened by 5% in relation to all other currencies held in the investment portfolio, net assets would have decreased
or increased by approximately $5,169,798 (December 31, 2023 - $4,642,629). In practice, the actual trading results may differ from this sensitivity analysis and the
difference could be material.

PICTON MAHONEY ASSET MANAGEMENT   |   13

PICTON MAHONEY FORTIFIED EQUITY FUND

FUND SPECIFIC NOTES (CONTINUED)

If the yield curve had shifted in parallel by 1%, with all other variables held constant, net assets will increase or decrease by $19,035 (December 31, 2023 - $nil).